The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Public Safety ool Numiber

Architectural Access Board

One Ashburton Place, Room 1310
Boston Massachusetts 02108-1618
Phone: 617-727-0660
Fax: 617-727-0665

www.mass.gov/dps

(Office Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

In accordance with M.G.L., c.22, § 13A, | hereby apply for modification of or substitution for the
rules and regulations of the Architectural Access Board as they apply to the building/facility
described below on the grounds that literal compliance with the Board's regulations is
impracticable in my case.

PLEASE ENCLOSE:

1)

2)

3)

. State the name Vg:md adgress of the owner of the building/facility:
-1 @ 3 ) N 1 X . rs !

A filing fee of $50.00 (Check/Money Order) made payable to the “Commonwealth of
Massachusetts” and all supporting documentation (e.g. plans in 11” x 17” format,
photographs, etc.). In addition, the complete package (including plans, photographs
and the completed “Service Notice”) must be submitted to all parties via compact
disc.

If you are a tenant seeking variance(s), a letter from the owner of the building
authorizing you to apply on his or her behalf is required.

The completed “Service Notice” form provided at the end of this application certifying
that a copy of your complete application has been received by the Local Building
Inspector, Local Disability Commission (if applicable), and Local Independent Living
Center for the city/town that the property in question resides in. A list of the local
entities can be found by calling the Architectural Access Board Office or the Local
City/Town Clerk. For a list of the Local Independent Living Centers you can either call
the Architectural Access Board Office or visit the Massachusetts Statewide
Independent Living Council website at http://www.masilc.org/membership/cils.

Pao & NARCY § :
E-mail:__ NMANOQI NO@THEDART MOUTHEROUP,COM.
Telephone:_ 721-533-7217
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2. State the name and address of the building/facility:
BEiiaus FARH ConmomiNion CLOR House
S 4 2920

3. Describe the facility (i.e. number of floors, type of functions, use, etc.):
THE CLlOR Hase |4 A 2 FLoor AVILDING OSED BY THE Qontominion Associstioy ¥
G Q - ' = 7 & A = » Y "

4. Total square footage of the building: N / A Per floor:
a. total square footage of tenant space (if applicable):

5. Check the work performed or to be performed:
New Construction ___Addition
Reconstruction/Remodeling/Alteration ____  Change of Use

6. Briefly describe the extent and nature of the work performed or to be performed (use
additional sheets if necessary):

T E = = E PIASTER..
D : ” : ™Y A . - j . 2 ¢

CMONE. AND RERLACE EAISTING POl PATIO [WTTH SAME ONCRETE FINIS HARE ARD SIZE ,

N ON AN .L P AL X ‘X‘- [N 4 h!A CIN ) oA d) - ; ALK l - ‘J‘ A T a ".

7. State each section of the Architectural Access Board's Regulations for which a variance is
being requested:

7a. Check appropriate regulations: /
1996 Regulations 2002 Regulations 2006 Regulations
SECTION NUMBER LOCATION OR DESCRIPTION

2,3, 1 GRANE. MUST HAVE 2% op LESS

CRoss SLOPE
_A(Q, P 61 ’ ) » ¥

4 &a/o OR LéSé)

8. lIs the building historically significant? ____yes _|/ no. If no, go to number 9.
8a. If yes, check one of the following and indicate date of listing:

National Historic Landmark

Listed individually on the National Register of Historic Places

Located in registered historic district

Listed in the State Register of Historic Places

Eligible for listing
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8b. If you checked any of the above and your variance request is based upon the
historical significance of the building, you must provide a letter of determination from the
Massachusetts Historical Commission, 220 Morrissey Boulevard, Boston, MA 02125.

9. For each variance requested, state in detail the reasons why compliance with the Board’s
regulations is impracticable (use additional sheets if necessary), including but not limited
to: the necessary cost of the work required to achieve compliance with the regulations (i.e.
written cost estlmates) and plans justifying the cost of compllance

10. Has a building permit been applied for? _ YES
Has a building permit been issued?
10a. If a building permit has been issued, what date was it issued?
10b. If work h7s been completed, state the date the building permit was issued for said
work:

11. State the estlmated cost of constructlon as stated on the above bUIldIn permit:
11a. " If a building permit has not been issued, state the anticipated constructlon cost:

12. Have any other building permits been issued within the past 36 months? N O
12a. If yes, state the dates that permits were issued and the estimated cost of
construction for each permit:

13. Has a certificate of occupancy been issued for the facmty? \/ ES
If yes, state the date: : v I5Y

14. To the best of your knowledge, has a complaint ever been filed on this building relative to
accessibility? yes ¥ _no

15. State the actual assessed valuation of the BUILDING ONLY, as recorded in the
Assessor's Office of the municipality in which the building is located: __ N /A
Is the assessment at 100%? __ N /A
If not, what is the town's current assessment ratio?_A / A
Asseser’s Or\f\cc HAS NOT ASSESSED THE YALIE. OF TNIS BOILDING TO DATE,

16. State the phase of design or construction of the facility as of the date of this

application:__ PRELI MINARY
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17. State the name and address of the architectural or engineering firm, including the name of
the individual architect or engineer responsible for preparing drawings of the facility:
= c JONSOET IR ~NG C
o) VITTE 0 ol o
E-mail:__ MTRERRY@CSE -MA, COM
Telephone:_ 7% -HG 1 - [L1DD

18. State the name and address of the building inspector responsible for overseeing this
project:
FRANK RAV\%QTTQM C.B.0. Bouinine Comisonea
H72. Main Steess, Acton, MA 01720
E-mail:_ FRAMSROTIOM@ ACTON = KA , GOV
Telephone:__47%-924- L3> N\ A

Date: C“H - |3>

Signature of owne}‘ orjauthorized agent

PLEASE PRINT:

STeenen PAPPAS

Name

20 Lowne Pae S X |

Address

D
lepperen.  MA Q143
City/Town State Zip Code
\P ) NEDES BN,
E-mail
Q78 -0 RUOB

Telephone
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ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD VARIANCE APPLICATION
SERVICE NOTICE

L Steeugy ASPAS as. A RCGPRESENTATING
for the Petitioner STING e BB%QQN ] Ine. submit a

variance application filed with the Massachusetts Architectural Access Board on QGQTGM‘KBK H
20 |3 .

HEREBY CERTIFY UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT | SERVED OR
CAUSED TO BE SERVED, A COPY OF THIS VARIANCE APPLICATION ON THE FOLLOWING
PERSON(S) IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON OR AGENCY | e1110p OF SERVICE DATE OF

; Tounor Acron Doitnine Drepme | MALED H=l=18
H72 MAIN st Acon MA 01720

, o & Acon C, 0, D, MAW D -11-13
472 Main st A, MA 0720

3 MBT% Wear Cre ¥ jJ\LEF(QAtGN\" Lvine | MALED q-11- 13
260 Trvine Sieear, Yasnaws MA o702

AND CERTIFY/UN
STATEMENTS TO

THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE ABOVE
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE ARE TRUE AND ACCURATE.

Signature: Appéyan r Petitioner

On the Lt Day of SCQYEM&({JL 20 (3
PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME THE ABOVE NAMED

STEPHEN ?AP@A‘:\,

(Type or Print the Name of the Appellant)

~L S Ak 41231201
NO'KARY PUBng G‘é MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
Kelly Geagan £
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My Commission Expires April 22, 2016
Commonwealth of Massachusetts




521 CMR: ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD

521 CMR 22.00: WALKWAYS

22.1

222

%22.3

22.3.1

22:.3:.2

22.4

22.4.1

22.4.2

1/27/06

GENERAL

Walkways shall include but not be limited to all walks, sidewalks, overpasses, bridges, tunnels,
underpasses, plazas, courts and other pedestrian pathways, and shall comply with the following
requirements:

WIDTH

Width of walkways shall be not less than 48 inches (48"=1219mm), excluding curb stones. An
unobstructed path of travel shall be provided which is at least 36 inches (36" = 914mm) clear,
excluding curb stones.

GRADE
Walkways with a running slope greater than one-in-20 (1:20) (5%) are ramps and shall comply
with 521 CMR 24.00: RAMPS.

Nowhere shall the cross slope of walkways exceed one-in-50 (1:50) (2%). (Refer to 521 CMR
2.4.4d.)

Exception: Sidewalks on streets and ways shall be considered walkways, with the exception that
if the slope of the natural topography exceeds one-in-20 (1:20) (5%) a ramp is not required.

Nowhere shall the surface slope of any plaza area exceed one-in-50 (1:50) (2%).

LEVEL CHANGES

Walkways shall have continuous common surfaces, not interrupted by steps or changes in level
greater than % inch (%" = 6mm).

Changes in level between Y4 inch and % inch (¥4'" and 2" = 6mm and 13mm) shall be beveled

with a slope no greater than 1:2 (50%). See Fig. 22a.

1/4" to 1/2"

6 to 13
1/2"

Changes in Level
Figure 22a

Changes in level greater than %% inch (2" = 13mm) shall require a curb cut, walkway, ramp,
elevator, or platform lift that complies with 521 CMR 21.00: CURB CUTS, 521 CMR
22.00: WALKWAYS, 521 CMR 24.00: RAMPS or 521 CMR 28.00: ELEVATORS.

521 CMR - 101



26.00:

26.6

(%26.6.1

26.6.2

26.6.3

1/27/06

521 CMR: ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD

DOORS AND DOORWAYS

MANEUVERING CLEARANCE
A minimum clear floor area shall be provided on both sides of all doors and gates.

Exception: Doors equipped with automatic opening devices are exempt from 521 CMR 26.6.3,
26.6.4 and 26.8

The floor or ground area within the required clearances shall be level.

Doors located in a recess of more than 6 inches (6"=152mm) deep shall have clear floor space as
required in 521 CMR, Section 26.6.3 and 521 CMR Section 26.6.4. Said clear floor space shall be
measured within 6 inches (6"=152mm) of the door.

Pull side clearance shall comply with the following:

a. A minimum of 18 inches (18" =457mm) of clear floor space shall be provided on the latch, pull
side of the door when the clear floor space in front of the door is a minimum of 60 inches (60" =
1524mm). see Fig. 26d.

b. A minimum of 42 inches (42" = 10667mm) of clear floor space shall be provided on the latch,
pull side of the door when the clear floor space in front of the door is more than 54 inches (54" =
1372mm) but less than 60 inches (60" = 1524mm) see Fig. 26g.

¢. A minimum of 24 inches (24" = 610mm) of clear floor space shall be provided on the latch, pull
side of the door when the clear floor space in front of the door is a minimum of 54 inches (54"=
1372mm) and the door has a closer. see Fig. 26d.

Pull side clearance shall comply with Fig. 26d.

NOTE: X = 42" (1067 mm) min.
If Y = 54" to 59" (1372-1499 mm)

Hinge Side A

NOTE: Y = 54" (1372 mm) min.,
if door has closer.

Latch Side approach

Maneuvering Clearance at Doors (Pull Side)
Figure 26d

521 CMR - 118
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20 Lomar Park #20, Ste.1

Pepperell, Massachusetts 01463

Tel: 978-433-6438 Fax: 978-433-8971
website: www.StoneEdgeDesign.com
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/ design inc. SCHEMATIC:
~ Cantilever Deck
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- Gunite Pool Beam
- with 6” tile band
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20 Lomar Park #20, Ste.1

. Pepperell, Massachusetts 01463
Tel: 978-433-6438 Fax: 978-433-8971
website: www.StoneEdgeDesign.com
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tone Edge Design, Inc.

) Lomar Park, Suite #1
:pperell, MA 01463

978-433-6438 fax. 978-433-8971
) site: www.stoneedgedesign.com

Semi-Public Gunite Pool
& Deck Renovation

All Work Listed to Satisfy Federal, State, & Local Codes to Date
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From Concept to Finished Product
DECK SPECIFICATIONS: POOL SPECIFICATIONS: ||: ‘
DECKSIZE ) X)) SR, FT, size: 337 X 797 pERTH: S7a te 7 11 ]
TYPE_PRoom TN - AREA: ANY QO oo vy PER AT 7 TU
CANTILEVER __N_7A  LIN.FT. POOLCAPACITY: | A)() OOy €) GALLONS || |
CONTROL JOINT COLOR _ (SREY FILL DISPOSAL: £ £T 1= ARTH Ry b - DIRCK ¢ ‘1
SAW CUT JOINTS w&&w i
SEALER = =X O AL o= 237 Rune= (2”7 — —
STEPS _NO STYLE PUMPMODEL:  STA-RIT [ Rl
LIN. FT.OF STEPS _NO _. PUMP SIZE: 2 HP. T
GRADING #HRS __ INCLODCD FILTER: _FENTAIR .S 11
FILL 1RO__TONS ___In0U AGY DATOMECI DS Size: 72 M I |
H ; !E” 2’X|’= 1567 ‘x}" = |SL7 HEATER: ‘
FUEL |
o , DRAFT DIVERTER: __ TYPE: |
PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS: RETURNS: & A-n PLAN # '
SKIMMERS: 5 fca_pLan # ‘
1. DEMOLITION MAIN DRAINS: - # J
¢ Drain pool to street storm drain. TIME CLOCK: TYPE: :
® Remove existing chain link fence as needed. ;OF(;‘I;)(;I!;‘F.:ANER: pLLe 4 |
® Remove concrete deck per plan. (2,800 sq. ft.) LEAF TRAP: l
¢ Remove 1 foot of earth below concrete deck. SANITIZER: l
* Remove up to 10 coping stones as needed. ‘
* Remove all waterline tiles. (224 per. ft.) CONTROLS: '
* “V” out cracks in walls for epoxy injection. '
e Standard prep white plaster for re-finish. BACKWASH: = :
' COPING: ANDARD S if
2. PLUMBING TILE: =L — !
* Pressure test all piping at 35 Ibs. psi. throughout. GROUT COLOR: | )|\ TF I
* Repairs at $140.00 per hour plus materials. INTERIOR FINISH: -
STAIRS: 2 !
3. TILE MASONRY BENCH: N '
* Install up to 10 Aquatech coping stones as needed. SWIMOUT: NO '
* Install # CT 269 waterline tiles per plan. (224’ p)  DIVING BOARD: N() _ SIZE _‘ COLOR ‘
* Install depth markers w/ no dive symbol per plan M&_ﬂ‘_\'&f’« (3) '
o Install # RS unglazed tile trim for stairs. BLUE  HANDRAIL: by Ll (1) '
e Install # R08 unglazed tile for pool breakline. SUIDE: NO _ SIZE ¢ COLOR '
LIGHTS: ) mINE
4. CONCRETE DECK ROPERINGS: () ) COMMERCIALTY Pt PSR 1|
® Grey Deck O Drain per plan. (approx. 50 ft.) ELECTRICALBY: STONE CENE ‘ I
e Install ’2” Exp. Foam between deck & building. DECK BY: STONG Y56 I I
e Install /2 Exp. Foam between deck & COPING, SELBACKS; SIDE REAR r
* Grey mortex expansion joints throughout deck. SEPTIC: LEFCH VIELD MARKED OUT: : "
* Bronze anchor cups for ladders & rail per plan. % . w |
e Install new anchor socket for AXS lift per plan. - — |
* Supply all gravel and finish grade as necessary. SPA: ATTACHED I
* Form 1 ft. and 2 ft. haunch per specs per plan. SPA AREA SIZE: PERIMETER: |
* Form, pour and finish 2,800 sq. ft concrete deck FILTRATION:
¢ Light horse hair broom finish throughout deck. HYDRO JETS # RETURNS #
¢ Install depth markers w/ no dive symbol m deck WATERLINE TILE: INCHES
* Clean up after each day and upon completion. AIR BLOWER:
5. PLASTER PREP B N = e fr -
Inject Crack-X epoxy into prepared “v” cracks SPA LIGHT: SIZE — =
Supply (2) VGB main drain covers, hydro valve "
dirl;Ic)ti);fla)l flow return inlets, and 2, cz,mmercial’ gﬁmﬁc’;{' A STEPHEN TAPPAS.
rope cup anchors prior to plaster application. - s
* Scratch Kote pool interior prior to plaster. !S):ILEI? RAWP:/:X,, %‘L‘—io s
[ J

White Marbleite pool plaster finish inside pool.

6. PLASTER CREW

Install VGB main drain cover, hydro valve,

directional flow return inlets, and commercial
rope cup anchors during plaster application.

Custom hand trowel finish pool interior with

2 coats of White Marbleite Pool Plaster finish.

o s

S gd M8 tme e b e

Parxine LeT

e e gy e b ok

T T—

OWNER RESPONSIBLE FOR: - il
* e  Determine elevation andloeaﬂon«fpool,dayofgxuvnﬂc

© with SED designer.
¢ Provide copy of certified plot plan for permit process.
Fencing of pool area per state and local ordinances.

owner unless specified.

Gas line trench, line installation and venting of indoor b
Wetting down of gunite shell daily for seven days.
Filling of pool upon completion In recommended time.
Brushing on newly plastered pool as recommended In
construction manual, .
o Do not use rubber hose, it may mark coping and plum’.|

i

o o 00

All electrical permit, trenches, bonding and eonnecﬁo!uj '
ter.

NAME: 118 FARM ( wn Asey 2|
ADDRESS: |1 DAVIS RN Veiiin o'l
Acton MA 01720 ]
HOMEPHONE: N / A i
WORK PHONE: SEE  RELOL) :

CELLPHONE: AEc REIOL])

TS

3 CF i s o b Ve e S TSy T el v

B ey, ¢

Eo

el F feb Y P Ay 8T

;
!
( ]
4 !
®-
!
D
Sues For - RiP RAP
Fires EauipMeNT E‘g@
. ; ? DY
AndHearen k J‘R ‘@@éii
,) R
h- .
g EXSTING
3 > o h /mu‘m’«_ CopinNe— d
¥
% O U K PerMETER
ix | IB ,
i ; ] VIn E=
Trer s ions w0 s e ; :
] ¢ ¥
i 14 X
7.-'} 4
! /!
o /
% e
&1 I QLOPE. ,
i | 1 Agea= 22337
;‘3 AR 4 -
:‘1 HoU / , ﬁ\QuEs‘ﬂoN L
= = g / r; \ H v PN O/ o QIOPE | N
o2 -9
711 Luen ConveRiNe: ! y,
i | ] | Wire Copine: STone. ‘ o
i i 1 1o Canmiever Deek Frer
R RCE S
¥ b ] - = -
E" : =< / 4 ’
é"; ':‘: @ % 4 \a
I\ 5 LR h
3 Joo=Eg // / u
§I : SA2 w, -
Z/(* — : ’)
| FOHp= °
j;" ] ? A}
e = »,
g U a
S SE Ve
x': vl o D 7 .
%-Y [ Eoe 0:4_93_, PR O T B e S T YT A ?L; S X \
B R St SARAE N JERPSNEN G i S 2 m‘ g\}\f : r
2 o 0 o o o___ g g
. AN % L - . - A}i gmd.\? XYW I\Q e t‘\—(‘ 8 \ 2’_2") @\w £ >~
‘( \\ '\? (o)‘ e vﬁ,p ’K;p @ < = S ~¥\»\~>, 7 \_L_a‘” M‘N\‘S R‘\p \RAP
&2 W Vg A RiNDS I Y ﬁ ey NP Y
6\ & e D DT > NN %3 =S
\ ‘ . 1,7 fo)
IPRVER MR 0 proe ASPHAT 19 ALKWAY 1Y DroP
A N\
. \\. \
TN
@P
GRARS  AREA

777,

7
7

Pa

In

Coordinate all payments with Nancy Mandino.
artmouth Group Property Mgr.)

Pre Coordinate CRACK-X with Dave Mossman.

7. POOL START-UP

ol Startup with chemicals included in contract.

tall (1) new fig. 4 step rail per plan.

Install (2) new sets of grab rails for wall steps.

Balancing chemicals w/ daily brushing included.
interizing pool with chemicals included.

7

GROuUP

YouR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT PARTNER

EMAIL:_ QEE RELOLY
A PHiLLIP LAMBERT, CMCA®, AMS'
ViCE PRESIDENT
THE :

blT7-7147- LERAb CeuX
DARTMOUTH 4 Preston Court, Surte 101 :
BeprFORD, MA 01730-2356 :
781.533.7203 T  781.533.7103 F
PLameERT@ THEDARTMOUTHGROURCOM
www. THEDARTMOUTHGROUP.COM

8. SCHEDULING DEPT.
Paol to be completed ASAP fall of 2013.
All “pool service” follow up needs included.

NANCY A. MANDINO, cmca®, ams®
Vice President '

THE

DARTMOUTH

4 Preston Court, Suite 101

Pre Coordinate Electrical with Dave Devincentis.
Pre Coordinate Fencing with Patrick Patterson.
Pre Coordinate Pool Water with AQUARIUS.

ey

stall Loop-Loc anchors 30 days after deck.
Winterize pool, add chemicals and cover pool.

GROUP

Bedford, MA 01730-2356
ph: 781 533 7217
fx: 781 275 5842

nmandino@thedartmouthgroup.com

thedartmouthgroup.com

G17-7977- 3714 ceul

MicnaeL RerRrY
MT BERRY @ (CSE -MA.COM  EMAIL ADDRESY
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GENERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS CONCRETE NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS ABBREVIATIONS : L. VE, MATCH (©) %E | ;
. j— ) { 4 B ! ! XS e "a %}
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED OF THE CONTRACTORS BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE PERFORMED 1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED CONFORMING TO CURRENT AMERICAN B/ BOTTOM O . o %ﬂi“ b
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE AND OSHA REGULATIONS, SUPPLEMENTED BY THE CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI) 301, 304 AND 308 STANDARDS. THE FOLLOWING CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS ARE TO BLDG BUILDING » : ' 4 §
" CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE USED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN IS THE BE USED IN THE WORK: BOT BOTTOM LIMIT OF SLAB E 1
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2009 (IBC) WITH MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS. ALL WORK SHALL ALSO BE BTWN BETWEEN| _\ 1 E
IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF ACTON BUILDING DEPARTMENT. A. EXTER! —ON_GRA N ool sont é- | g
i) g
2. ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS MUST BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD, AND ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE 28-DAY STRENGTH (MIN) 4,000 PSI CONC CONCRETE e g i
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE AFFECTED COARSE ACCREGATE (MAX) %" ‘ . ~ o’ i 4
PORTION OF THE WORK. DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS OR ELEVATIONS FROM DRAWINGS. WATER CEMENT RATIO (w/c) 0.44 ;- DO, oA . | é
| AR ENTRAINMENT 6% (1% - ; 2 Ll Sl s i
§| 3. UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED, DETALS SHOWN ON ANY DRAWINGS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED TYPICAL FOR AL (#17) ] = : Si Consulting Structural Engineer, Inc. |
§|  SMILAR CONDITIONS. B. GENERAL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 3 EXSTNG g £ 53 Knox Trail, Suite 201
. T - . N g Acton, MA 01720 ¢
G| 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTACTING ALL UTILITY COMPANIES, ANY PERMITTING _DAY STRENGTH (MIN 000 PS 5 < | : , Hal  eus.com &
‘ AGENCIES, AND "DIG-SAFE” (1-888-344-7233) AT LEAST 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF ANY WORK THAT WILL gg AgsAE AGGRgG ATE( o 2x) ‘; P ~ FD FLOOR DRAIN ;“ 1 \sm g 4 WWW.CS€.US.CO :
REQUIRE EXCAVATION. IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FROM THE OWNER, AS-BUILT e ANVENT o (1% FNDN FOUNDATION . | 5 | L 1 :
DOCUMENTATION OF PRIVATE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IN THE AREA SUCH AS POOL PIPING AND LANDSCAPE SLUMP o i 1,,; Foc FACE O |CONCRETE \ y ; il :
f DRAINAGE. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT AND MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING S FggnlegE \\ LMIT OF THCKENED — bl {
; UTILITIES IN' THE AREA. 2. IT SHALL BE THE gEESP&NDSI%ITY OF THE CONTRACTOR T0 CODRDINATE WTH THE CONCRETE SUPPLIER TO ‘ | e N\ | T SLAB-ON—GRADE, TYP SLAB EDGE BELOW, TP b ifsea :
* ENSURE A PUMPA RKABLE MIX WITHOUT THE ADDITION OF WATER AT THE JOBSITE. THE USE OF MAX MAXIMUM e Bl 5
5P TH O A A AT e AWOUNT OF EXCAVATION D e 6000 PLASTICIZERS, RETARDANTS AND OTHER ADDITIVES SHALL BE AT THE OPTION OF THE CONTRACTOR SUBJECT MIN MINIMUK SWALE, YR [RE L | IR VR . 24 ;
BEARING. WHERE EXCAVATIONS MAY POTENTIALLY UNDERMINE EXISTING BUILDING OR SITE STRUCTURES TO THE APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. FOLLOW THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE MANUFACTURER , ‘~ | = g i g
B ACT THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING ' FOR THE PROPER USE OF ADDITIVES. THE USE OF CALCIUM CHLORIDE OR OTHER CHLORIDE BEARING SALTS NS NEAR SCE | = EW PooL 5 4" ;
% ' SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. NTS NOT TO $CALE . D E—— 3] PERIMETER FENCE a 3% .‘ ?
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